



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/10/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1R6304

04/10/2025

Project ID: 1023000184

SAN JOAQUIN AND STANISLAUS COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 10-SJ,Sta-12,26,108,120-Var

Number of Items: 17

Install roadside sign, thermoplastic crosswalk, and pavement marking.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$95,735.00

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$610,550.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -15.68%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$514,815.00	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	250.00	15,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	86,500.00	86,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	160.00	4,800.00
0006	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,200.00	5,200.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0011	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	140.0	26.00	3,640.00
0012	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	10.0	475.00	4,750.00
0013	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7.0	375.00	2,625.00
0014	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	27,700.0	6.00	166,200.00
0015	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,500.0	8.00	84,000.00
0016	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$514,815.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 12 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1R6304

10-SJ,STA-12,26,108,120-VAR

4/10/2025

PAGE S2

4/11/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST